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1 Southern Suburbs Camera Club 487 487 0 0 7,4% 538 538 0 0 7,7%
2 AFO 470 470 0 0 7,1% 459 459 0 0 6,5% -79
3 Midlens Fotoklub 330 330 0 0 5,0% 363 363 0 0 5,2% -96
4 Sandton Photographic Society 284 284 0 0 4,3% 322 322 0 0 4,6% -41
5 Magalies Foto Fun Club 258 258 0 0 3,9% 292 292 0 0 4,2% -30
6 Ermelo Foto Klub 260 260 0 0 3,9% 284 284 0 0 4,0% -8
7 Tafelberg  Fotografieklub 259 254 5 0 3,9% 272 266 6 0 3,9% -12
8 Cape Town Photographic Society 228 202 26 0 3,5% 253 217 36 0 3,6% -19
9 Edenvale Photographic Club 206 206 0 0 3,1% 233 233 0 0 3,3% -20

10 National Photographic Club 202 198 4 0 3,1% 220 216 4 0 3,1% -13
11 Brandpuntfotoklub 193 193 0 0 2,9% 213 213 0 0 3,0% -7
12 Westville Camera Club 195 195 0 0 3,0% 200 200 0 0 2,8% -13
13 Bloemfontein Kameraklub 152 152 0 0 2,3% 167 167 0 0 2,4% -33
14  Independent 154 154 0 0 2,3% 165 165 0 0 2,3% -2
15 Springs Photographic Club 152 152 0 0 2,3% 164 164 0 0 2,3% -1
16 Hibiscus Coast Photographic Society 134 134 0 0 2,0% 162 162 0 0 2,3% -2
17 Boksburg Camera Club 157 157 0 0 2,4% 159 159 0 0 2,3% -3
18 Bethal Fotografie Klub 138 138 0 0 2,1% 143 143 0 0 2,0% -16
19 Vanderbijlpark Fotografiese Vereniging 123 123 0 0 1,9% 135 135 0 0 1,9% -8
20 Benoni Camera Club 117 117 0 0 1,8% 126 126 0 0 1,8% -9
21 Kriel Foto Club 123 123 0 0 1,9% 124 124 0 0 1,8% -2
22 Port Elizabeth Camera Club 101 101 0 0 1,5% 110 110 0 0 1,6% -14
23 Eden Photographic Society 106 106 0 0 1,6% 101 101 0 0 1,4% -9
24 Ballito Photo Club 114 114 0 0 1,7% 100 100 0 0 1,4% -1
25 Randburg Foto Klub-Randburg Photo Club 102 102 0 0 1,5% 96 96 0 0 1,4% -4
26 Centurion Camera Club 83 78 5 0 1,3% 87 82 5 0 1,2% -9
27 Amber Camera Club 79 79 0 0 1,2% 86 86 0 0 1,2% -1
28 F-Stop Fotografiese Vereniging 75 75 0 0 1,1% 85 85 0 0 1,2% -1
29 Bosveld Fotografie Klub 83 83 0 0 1,3% 84 84 0 0 1,2% -1
30 Knysna Photographic Society 81 81 0 0 1,2% 81 81 0 0 1,2% -3
31 Mosselbaai Kameraklub 70 70 0 0 1,1% 75 75 0 0 1,1% -6
32 Maritzburg Camera Club 64 64 0 0 1,0% 66 66 0 0 0,9% -9
33 Klerksdorp Fotografie Klub 61 61 0 0 0,9% 63 63 0 0 0,9% -3
34 Imagelink Virtual Club 55 55 0 0 0,8% 58 58 0 0 0,8% -5
35 Highway Camera Club 48 48 0 0 0,7% 56 56 0 0 0,8% -2
36 Nelspruit Photographic Society 57 57 0 0 0,9% 56 56 0 0 0,8% 0
37 Krugersdorp Camera Club 55 55 0 0 0,8% 52 52 0 0 0,7% -4
38 Schools - Charlie Hofmeyr HS 44 44 0 0 0,7% 52 52 0 0 0,7% 0
39 Hermanus Photographic Society 48 48 0 0 0,7% 50 50 0 0 0,7% -2
40 Durban Camera Club 44 44 0 0 0,7% 48 48 0 0 0,7% -2
41 Pretoria Photographic Society 46 46 0 0 0,7% 46 46 0 0 0,7% -2
42 Tygerberg Photographic Society 38 38 0 0 0,6% 39 39 0 0 0,6% -7
43 Musina 40 40 0 0 0,6% 38 38 0 0 0,5% -1
44 Prince's Grant Camera Club 36 36 0 0 0,5% 38 38 0 0 0,5% 0
45 Swartland Fotografieklub 36 36 0 0 0,5% 36 36 0 0 0,5% -2
46 Sasol Highveld Photography Club 31 31 0 0 0,5% 35 35 0 0 0,5% -1
47 Schools - HS Centurion 24 24 0 0 0,4% 28 28 0 0 0,4% -7
48 Witzenberg Photographic Society 23 12 11 0 0,3% 28 16 12 0 0,4% 0
49 Hillcrest Camera Club 23 23 0 0 0,3% 27 27 0 0 0,4% -1
50 SAVAS 25 25 0 0 0,4% 25 25 0 0 0,4% -2
51 IPIP Photographic Club 19 19 0 0 0,3% 20 20 0 0 0,3% -5
52 Schools - HS Linden 20 20 0 0 0,3% 20 20 0 0 0,3% 0
53 Wilge Fotografie Klub 16 16 0 0 0,2% 19 19 0 0 0,3% -1
54 Camera Club of Johannesburg 18 18 0 0 0,3% 17 17 0 0 0,2% -2
55 Heigel Fotoklub 17 17 0 0 0,3% 17 17 0 0 0,2% 0
56 Schools - Aristea Fotoklub/Photoclub 15 15 0 0 0,2% 16 16 0 0 0,2% -1
57 Scottburgh Camera Club 15 15 0 0 0,2% 15 15 0 0 0,2% -1
58 Fish Hoek Photographic  Society 12 12 0 0 0,2% 14 14 0 0 0,2% -1
59 George Camera Club 14 14 0 0 0,2% 14 14 0 0 0,2% 0
60 Kroonstad Fotoklub 12 12 0 0 0,2% 14 14 0 0 0,2% 0
61 Rustenburg Photographic Society 13 13 0 0 0,2% 14 14 0 0 0,2% 0
62 Pietersburg Fotografie Klub 9 9 0 0 0,1% 12 12 0 0 0,2% -2
63 Kosmos Fotografie Klub 9 9 0 0 0,1% 9 9 0 0 0,1% -3
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64 Gansbaai Photography Club 9 9 0 0 0,1% 8 8 0 0 0,1% -1
65 IPIP 7 7 0 0 0,1% 8 8 0 0 0,1% 0
66 Schools - Youth Photographers 8 8 0 0 0,1% 8 8 0 0 0,1% 0
67 Northern Natal Photographic Club 8 8 0 0 0,1% 7 7 0 0 0,1% -1
68 Beachcombers Photography Club 4 4 0 0 0,1% 6 6 0 0 0,1% -1
69 Photographic Society of South Africa (PSSA) 5 5 0 0 0,1% 6 6 0 0 0,1% 0
70 Schools - Zwarrie Fotografieklub 6 6 0 0 0,1% 6 6 0 0 0,1% 0
71 Schools - Piketberg HS Fotoklub 5 5 0 0 0,1% 5 5 0 0 0,1% -1
72 Vereeniging Photographic Society 5 5 0 0 0,1% 5 5 0 0 0,1% 0
73 Warmbad Fotografie Klub 5 5 0 0 0,1% 5 5 0 0 0,1% 0
74 Kleinmond Kiekieklub 1 0 0 1 0,0% 4 0 0 4 0,1% -1
75 Schools - Hermies Photography Club 4 4 0 0 0,1% 4 4 0 0 0,1% 0
76 Barberton Klub 3 3 0 0 0,0% 3 3 0 0 0,0% -1
77 Creative Camera Club 3 3 0 0 0,0% 3 3 0 0 0,0% 0
78 Ignite Photo Club 3 3 0 0 0,0% 3 3 0 0 0,0% 0
79 Harties Fotografie Studiegroep 2 2 0 0 0,0% 2 2 0 0 0,0% -1
80 Schools - Laerskool Hennopspark 2 2 0 0 0,0% 2 2 0 0 0,0% 0
81 Zwarrie Fotografieklub 2 2 0 0 0,0% 2 2 0 0 0,0% 0
82 Queenstown Photographic Workgroup 1 0 0 1 0,0% 1 0 0 1 0,0% -1
83 Schools - Christelike Privaatskool Malmesbury 1 1 0 0 0,0% 1 1 0 0 0,0% 0
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